
 

 

  June 20, 2022 

 

Dear Ryder,  

Per the terms of the agreement between the parties, this letter services as a notice, due to satisfactory 

performance under the terms of the agreement dated August 1, 2021, the City of Foster City is extending 

the agreement with Tripepi Smith and Associates, Inc. for a second one-year term from August 1, 2022, to 

July 31, 2023.  

Pursuant to Exhibit B of the agreement, the not to exceed compensation for services shall increase 5% 

to $133,408.80. All other provisions of the agreement shall remain unchanged for the new contract terms.  

Questions about this agreement extension, the agreement terms, or the work performed under the 

agreement should be addressed to Communications Director/City Clerk Priscilla Schaus at 

pschaus@fostercity.org.  

We look forward to a continued successful partnership.  

 

CITY OF FOSTER CITY     

 

_______________________ 

Richa Awasthi, Mayor 
City of Foster City 
 

 

TRIPEPI SMITH 

 

_______________________ 

 Ryder Todd Smith 
 President, Tripepi Smith 

610 FOSTER CITY BOULEVARD 
FOSTER CITY, CA 94404 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A3A67F33-178E-4BA8-900A-C9ABF874B1BF

mailto:pschaus@fostercity.org



